Form No. 77

For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF SH. MUNISH GARG, Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Barnala Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.goy.in</u>

> BALWINDER SINGH VS GURPREET SINGH

> > CNR No. PBBR02-001244-2022 Next Date:- 19.12.2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

1. GURPREET SINGH SON OF NACHHATAR SINGH SON OF GONDA SINGH, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 64, WARD NO. 8, GREEN CITY, DHURI DISTRICT SANGRUR. 3. MANJIT KAUR WIFE OF JAGTAR SINGH SON OF JOGINDER SINGH RESIDENT OF JODHPUR DISTRICT BARNALA. 4. DALJIT KAUR WIFE OF RAJ KUMAR SON OF RAM CHAND RESIDENT OF PATTI SEKHWAN ROAD, MODEL TOWN, GALI NO. 3, BARNALA. 5. NANKI KAUR WIFE OF **GURPAL SINGH SON OF BHARPUR SINGH RESIDENT OF DHURI DISTRICT SANGRUR. 6.** SATNAM SINGH SON OF BHURA SINGH SON OF KARNAIL SINGH RESIDENT OF NANGAL KALAN DISTRICT MANSA. 7. PARWINDER KAUR WIFE OF DALJIT SINGH SON OF GURDIAL SINGH RESIDENT OF NEAR BUS STAND, IQBAL COLONY, MALERKOTLA. 8. KULWINDER KAUR WIFE OF SOHAN SINGH SON OF GURDIAL SINGH RESIDENT OF NEAR BUS STAND, **IQBAL COLONY MALERKOTLA. 9. LAKHWINDER SINGH SON OF AJAIB SINGH SON OF** BHARPUR SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DHILWAN PATIALA TEHSIL TAPA DISTRICT BARNALA. 10. GURWINDER SINGH SON OF RAGHVIR SINGH SON OF GURBHAGAT SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DHILWAN PATIALA, TEHSIL TAPA DISTRICT BARNALA. 11. BALJEET KAUR WIFE OF JAGSIR SINGH JAGGI SON OF NIRANJAN SINGH RESIDENT OF CHUNGAN TEHSIL TAPA DISTRICT BARNALA. 12. PAWANJEET KAUR WIFE OF SURINDER SINGH SON OF GURDEV SINGH RESIDENT OF AZAD NAGAR, NEAR TARKSHEEL CHOWK, BARNALA. 13. SIMRANJEET KAUR WIFE OF GURJEET SINGH SON OF MEHAR SINGH **RESIDENT OF NEAR DOON PUBLIC SCHOOL, PATTI ROAD, BARNALA. 14. MAKHAN SINGH** SON OF NACHHATAR SINGH SON OF JANG SINGH RESIDENT OF DALEL SINGH WALA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT MANSA. 16. SHINDERPAL SINGH SON OF MEHNGA SINGH SON OF MOTI SINGH RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. B-8/429, QILLA MOHALLA BARNALA.

To,

The Manager, **ROZANA CHARDIKALA.**

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **19.12.2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **25.10.2023**.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate Barnala